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Monday in March and the first 	* 	* 	* 	Monday in October ; 
in the county of Trempealeau, on the 	* 	* 0 third Monday 
in March, and the 	* 	* 	* 	first Monday in * * . * Septem- 
ber, in the county of Vernon on the second * * * Monday 
in * * * April and the second * * * Monday in 	* 
Norember * * *. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and 
after its passage and publication. 

Approved April 29, 1911. 

No. 190, A.] 	 [Published May 1, 1911. 

CHAPTER 35. 
AN ACT to create subsection 9m, of section 669, of the statutes, 

relating to county fairs. 
The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 

Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. There is added to the statutes a new subsection to 
read: (Section 669) 9m. To purchase land, construct build-
ings, fences and other improvements thereon, exceeding in value 
the sum of eight thousand dollars, for the purpose of holding 
fairs and exhibits of an agricultural character, and to grant the 
use thereof from time to time to agricultural and other societies 
of similar nature, whenever the question whether such expendi-
ture shall or shall not be made has been submitted to a vote of the 
qualified electors of the county and a majority of the votes east 
at such election were in favor of making such expenditure. 

SECTION 2. All acts and parts of acts conflicting with any pro-
visions of this act are repealed in so far as they are inconsistent 
therewith. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from and 
after its passage and publication. 

Approved April 29, 1911. 

No. 192, A.] 	 [Published May 1, 1911. 

CHAPTER 36. 
AN ACT to amend subsection 2, of section 1463, of the statutes, 

relating to state aid for premiums on agricultural exhibits at 
fairs. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as lotion's: 

SECTION 1. Subsection 2, of section 1463, of the statutes, is 
amended to read: (Section 1463) 2. On or before the first day 
of February in each year, the president and secretary of each 
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society, association or board, claiming state aid, shall file with the 
secretary of state a sworn statement of the actual amount of cash 
premiums and purses paid at the fair of the preceding season, 
which premiums and purses must correspond with the published 
offers of premiums and purses, and a further statement that at 
such fair, all gambling devices whatsoever, and the sale of intoxi-
cating liquors * * * and exhibitions of an immoral char-
acter have been prohibited and excluded from the fair grounds, 
and all adjacent grounds under their authority or control. 

SECTION 2. This act shall be in force and take effect from and 
after its passage and publication. 

Approved April 29, 1911. 

No. 234, A.] 	 [Published May 1, 1911. 

CHAPTER 37. 
AN ACT to transfer to the general fund the several special funds 

therein named. 
The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 

Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. The following several special funds shall be 
transferred to the general fund, and the secretary of state and 
state treasurer are authorized to make said transfer, and to credit 
the general fund with the said several amounts: Calumet and 
Manitowoc counties indemnity fund containing two hundred 
eighty-four dollars and forty-five cents ; allotment fund contain-
ing nine hundred fifty-six dollars and fifty-four cents; Wisconsin 
railroad farm mortgage land company fund containing four 
thousand four hundred fifteen dollars and sixty-seven cents; de-
posit fund containing ten thousand three hundred thirteen dollars 
and eighty-three cents; redemption fund containing one hundred 
fifty-one dollars and ninety-two cents ; bank redemption fund con-
taining five thousand fifteen dollars ; and unclaimed mine.) ,  in the 
possession of the state treasurer, amounting to forty dollars, and 
any other amount credited to either of such funds shall be by 
them credited to the general fund. 

SECTION 2. Any claim that may be properly established and 
proved, which would have been a proper charge against any of 
the said several funds, if the same had not been transferred to 
the general fund, rhall be paid out of the general fund. 

Szcrfox 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from and 
after its passage and publication, 

Approved April 29, 1911, 
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